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"and in default of payment thereof shall" and inserting in 
place thereof the word "or", so that said section when SO 
amended shall read as follows: Section 4. Whoever shall vi-
olate any of the provisions of this act shall be guilty of a mis-
demeanor and upon conviction thereof shall be punished by a 
tine of not less than twenty-live dollars nor more than one 
hundred for each and every offense, * * * or be impris-
oned in the county jail not less than thirty days nor more than 
sixty days. 

SEcriox 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its pasage and publication. 

Approved April 21, 1905. 

No. 435, S.] 	 [Published April 24, 1905. 

CHAPTER 100. 
AN ACT relating to notice of sale of real estate, and amend- 

ing section 2993 of the statutes of 1898. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Court to designate newspaper. SECT!ON 1. A new slibdi vi-
sion is 'hereby added to section 2993 of the statutes of 1898, to 
be numbered and to read as follows: 4. The court, or a judge 
thercil. upcn application of the party in whose favor a judg-
ment stands, shall direct, by order, the wwspqper in which the 
publication of a notice of sale of real estate thereunder is to be 
made. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 22, 1905. 


